

WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY REGULAR COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING SEMINAR ROOM, PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER, DRESDEN, TN THURSDAY, JULY 30, 2020 – 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Call To Order At 5:30 P.M.
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval Of Minutes
 - a. Commission Meeting Held June 30, 2020
- 6. Communication To Commission
 - a. Financial Reports
 - b. 2018 Final Reconciliation Of Tax Aggregate Office Of The Trustee
 - c. Veterans Service Report
 - d. UT Extension Report To Stakeholders
 - e. Message From County Mayor
 - f. Reports Of Special & Standing Committees
- 7. Elections, Appointments & Confirmations:
 - a. Appointment Of Veterans Service Officer
 - b. Appointment Of Public Safety Officer
 - c. Appointment Of County Coroner
 - d. Appointment Of Medical Examiner
 - e. Appointment Of Two (2) Members To The Health & Safety Standards Board
 - f. Appointment Of Three (3) Members To The Emergency Communications Board
 - g. Appointment Of Three (3) Members To The Everett-Stewart Regional Airport Board
 - h. Appointment Of Six (6) Members Of The Weakley County Ethics Board
 - i. Appointment Of Two (2) Members To The Weakley County Audit Committee
 - j. Appointment Of One (1) Member To The Weakley County Board of Public Utilities
 - k. Election Of Notaries Public
- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business



RESOLUTIONS

a. Resolution No. 2021-01 Resolution Making Appropriations For The Various Funds,
Departments, Institutions, Offices, And Agencies Of Weakley
County, TN, For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 And

Ending June 30, 2021

Sponsored By: Commissioners

b. Resolution No. 2021-02 Resolution Fixing The Tax Levy For Weakley County, Tennessee,

For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020

Sponsored By: Commissioners

c. Resolution No. 2021-03 Resolution Making Appropriations To Non-Profit Charitable

Organizations For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 And

Ending June 30, 2021

Sponsored By: Commissioners

10. Commission Members' Comments

11. Next Regular Meeting

Monday, September 21, 2020 – 5:30 P.M.

12. Adjournment